Louisiana Tech (5-5) -vs- LSU (3-3)
12/15/08 at Maravich Center (Baton Rouge, LA)

Date: 12/15/08 Score By Period 1 2 Total

X‘t’;ﬁd;;ggfg',gso Louisiana Tech 13 28 41

Site: Maravich Center (Baton Rouge, LA) LSU 28 23 51

Referees: Tina Napier, Mary Day, Kym Davis

Louisiana Tech 41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

42  Dowdell, Shanavia * 34 5-16 1-5 1-4 1-9 10 4 0 3 0 1 12

22  Pringle, Tiawana % 40 4-13 2-4 0-0 0-7 7 1 1 1 0 1 10

33 Johnson, Adrienne * 33 2-8 1-3 2-4 0-1 1 4 1 4 0 3 7

23  Jones, Whitney =3 34 2-9 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 4 0 1 5

10 Stewart, Sidney * 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 0

32 Bendolph, Jasmine 20 2-8 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 3 0 0 5

21  Warren, Keisha 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2

02 Thomas, Brietta 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-59 5-19 4-10 11-25 36 19 7 18 1 6 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 6-27 22.22 % 1-8 12.50 % 0-2 0.00 %

Second Half 10-32 31.25% 4-11 36.36 % 4-8 50.00 %

Total 16-59 27.1 % 5-19 26.3 % 4-10 40.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points in the Paint: 10

Largest Lead: 3 1st-18:31

Fast Break Points: 0

LSU 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 HIGHTOWER, Allison * 34 4-13 1-2 4-4 2-4 6 1 4 4 2 2 13

55 BARRETT, LaSondra & 27 4-10 0-0 3-4 5-7 12 2 0 4 1 3 11

22  JONES, Courtney * 28 4-8 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 1 1 9

01 GRAHAM, Katherine = 36 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 3 4 3 0 1 4

20 HUGHES, Destini * 27 1-7 0-3 0-1 0-4 4 1 2 3 2 1 2

41  TURNBOW, Taylor 21 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 2 1 0 3 0 7

03 EASON, Latear 18 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 5

11  KELLY, Andrea 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

25 BLACK, Swayze 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-51 2-9 13-17 10-34 44 13 12 20 9 8 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-24 41.67 % 1-4 25.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

Second Half 8-27 29.63 % 1-5 20.00 % 6-9 66.67 %

Total 18-51 35.3 % 2-9 22.2% 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2

Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 12

12:24

Points in the Paint: 14
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-

Fast Break Points: 0



Louisiana Tech 13

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Dowdell, Shanavia 16 3-8 0-2 0-2 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 0 6
22  Pringle, Tiawana 20 1-5 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
33 Johnson, Adrienne 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 3 2
23 Jones, Whitney 19 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
10  Stewart, Sidney 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
32 Bendolph, Jasmine 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
21 Warren, Keisha 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
2 Thomas, Brietta 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 6-27 1-8 0-2 4-13 17 9 3 14 0 4 13
22.2% 12.5% 0.0%
LSU 28
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 HIGHTOWER, Allison 20 2-8 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 0 3 2 1 1 7
55 BARRETT, LaSondra 18 4-6 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 1 0 3 1 3 11
22 JONES, Courtney 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
1 GRAHAM, Katherine 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 2
20 HUGHES, Destini 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 2 1 0
41  TURNBOW, Taylor 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4
3 EASON, Latear 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
11 KELLY, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 BLACK, Swayze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-24 1-4 7-8 2-18 20 5 7 12 6 6 28
41.7 % 25.0% 87.5%



Louisiana Tech 28

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Dowdell, Shanavia 18 2-8 1-3 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 1 6
22  Pringle, Tiawana 20 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 7
33 Johnson, Adrienne 16 1-4 1-2 2-4 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 5
23  Jones, Whitney 15 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 1 3
10  Stewart, Sidney 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
32 Bendolph, Jasmine 9 2-5 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 5
21 Warren, Keisha 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
2 Thomas, Brietta 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-32 4-11 4-8 7-12 19 10 4 4 1 2 28
31.3 % 36.4 % 50.0%
LSU 23
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 HIGHTOWER, Allison 14 2-5 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 2 1 1 6
55 BARRETT, LaSondra 9 0-4 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 JONES, Courtney 15 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 1 5
1 GRAHAM, Katherine 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 0 2
20 HUGHES, Destini 12 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
41 TURNBOW, Taylor 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 0 1 0 3
3 EASON, Latear 10 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
11 KELLY, Andrea 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 BLACK, Swayze 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-27 1-5 6-9 8-16 24 8 5 8 3 2 23

29.6 % 20.0 % 66.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LSU
MISS JUMPER by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA 19:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
19:26 TURNOVER by JONES,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE 19:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,LASONDRA
19:01 TURNOVER by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
STEAL by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE 18:59
TURNOVER by JONES,WHITNEY 18:53
18:52 STEAL by HUGHES,DESTINI
18:48 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,DESTINI
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,COURTNEY
18:45 MISS JUMPER by JONES,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,LASONDRA
18:38 MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,LASONDRA

REBOUND DEF by PRINGLE, TIAWANA --
GOOD 3PTR by PRINGLE, TIAWANA 18:31 3-0 V3
18:16 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,LASONDRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

18:03 FOUL by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
FOUL by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE 17:51
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE 17:51

17:42 MISS 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA --
MISS 3PTR by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,COURTNEY

17:20 TURNOVER by BARRETT,LASONDRA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE 17:10

16:56 MISS JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by JONES,WHITNEY --
TURNOVER by STEWART,SIDNEY 16:44

16:42 STEAL by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

16:34 3-4 H1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GRAHAM,KATHERINE

TURNOVER by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA 16:25
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:25
16:09 3-6 H3 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,COURTNEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by STEWART,SIDNEY 15:53
15:52 STEAL by BARRETT,LASONDRA
FOUL by STEWART,SIDNEY 15:52
15:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by THOMAS,BRIETTA 15:52
SUB OUT by STEWART,SIDNEY 15:52

15:39 3-8 H5 GOOD JUMPER by BARRETT,LASONDRA
o= ASSIST by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
MISS 3PTR by JONES,WHITNEY 15:22
o= REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,DESTINI
15:10 3-11 H8 GOOD 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
o= ASSIST by HUGHES,DESTINI
GOOD JUMPER by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA 14:49 5-11 H 6
FOUL by JONES,WHITNEY 14:27
14:27 5-12 H7 GOOD FT by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
14:27 5-13 H8 GOOD FT by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE 14:09
o= REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
13:58 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,DESTINI
REBOUND DEF by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA o=
TURNOVER by JONES,WHITNEY 13:45
13:22 TURNOVER by GRAHAM,KATHERINE



STEAL by PRINGLE,TIAWANA

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BRIETTA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by PRINGLE, TIAWANA

FOUL by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA
TURNOVER by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE
MISS JUMPER by JONES,WHITNEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BRIETTA
MISS 3PTR by JONES,WHITNEY

STEAL by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE

MISS FT by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA

SUB IN by BENDOLPH,JASMINE
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRIETTA

SUB IN by WARREN,KEISHA
SUB OUT by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA
MISS JUMPER by PRINGLE, TIAWANA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BENDOLPH,JASMINE

FOUL by BENDOLPH,JASMINE

TURNOVER by BENDOLPH,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by PRINGLE, TIAWANA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,WHITNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA

SUB OUT by WARREN,KEISHA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,WHITNEY
ASSIST by PRINGLE, TIAWANA

REBOUND DEF by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA

GOOD JUMPER by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA(in the paint)

FOUL by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA

5-15

7-15

9-15

H8

H6

FOUL by HUGHES,DESTINI

REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,LASONDRA

MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,LASONDRA

GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,KATHERINE

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,DESTINI

BLOCK by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
MISS JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,KATHERINE

TURNOVER by HUGHES,DESTINI

FOUL by BARRETT,LASONDRA

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,KATHERINE

SUB IN by EASON,LATEAR

SUB IN by TURNBOW,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by HUGHES,DESTINI

SUB OUT by BARRETT,LASONDRA
TURNOVER by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

BLOCK by TURNBOW,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

TURNOVER by EASON,LATEAR
FOUL by EASON,LATEAR

STEAL by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
MISS JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

MISS JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



07:31 9-16 H7 GOOD FT by TURNBOW,TAYLOR
07:31 9-17 H8 GOOD FT by TURNBOW,TAYLOR

07:31 SUB IN by BARRETT,LASONDRA

07:31 SUB OUT by JONES,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA 07:17

07:17 BLOCK by TURNBOW,TAYLOR

= REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,LASONDRA
06:56 9-19 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,LASONDRA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
TURNOVER by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA 06:45
06:27 9-21 H12 GOOD JUMPER by TURNBOW,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST by GRAHAM,KATHERINE

MISS JUMPER by PRINGLE, TIAWANA 06:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BENDOLPH,JASMINE 05:54
05:54 BLOCK by BARRETT,LASONDRA
== REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,LASONDRA
05:40 MISS LAYUP by EASON,LATEAR
REBOUND DEF by PRINGLE, TIAWANA ==
05:39 FOUL by EASON,LATEAR
05:39 SUB IN by HUGHES,DESTINI
05:39 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
MISS JUMPER by PRINGLE, TIAWANA 05:21
05:21 BLOCK by HUGHES,DESTINI
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:08 TURNOVER by EASON,LATEAR
STEAL by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE 05:07
MISS 3PTR by BENDOLPH,JASMINE 04:44
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WARREN,KEISHA 04:41
SUB OUT by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA 04:41
04:16 TURNOVER by BARRETT,LASONDRA
MISS JUMPER by PRINGLE, TIAWANA 04:03
04:03 BLOCK by HUGHES,DESTINI
= REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,DESTINI
FOUL by WARREN,KEISHA 03:48
03:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

03:48 9-22 H 13 GOOD FT by BARRETT,LASONDRA
03:48 9-23 H 14 GOOD FT by BARRETT,LASONDRA
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE 03:32 11-23 H12
ASSIST by WARREN,KEISHA ==

03:16 MISS JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by PRINGLE, TIAWANA ==
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE 03:04
FOUL by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE 03:04

02:53 11-25 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BARRETT,LASONDRA
== ASSIST by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE 02:35
== REBOUND DEF by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

SUB IN by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA 02:34
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE 02:34

02:22 TURNOVER by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
TURNOVER by BENDOLPH,JASMINE 01:56

01:55 STEAL by BARRETT,LASONDRA
FOUL by WARREN,KEISHA 01:52

01:52 11-26 H 15 GOOD FT by BARRETT,LASONDRA

01:52 MISS FT by BARRETT,LASONDRA
REBOUND DEF by BENDOLPH,JASMINE --

01:52 SUB IN by GRAHAM,KATHERINE

01:52 SUB OUT by EASON,LATEAR
TURNOVER by BENDOLPH,JASMINE 01:44

01:43 STEAL by BARRETT,LASONDRA



01:33 MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,DESTINI
REBOUND DEF by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA --

MISS 3PTR by JONES,WHITNEY 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,LASONDRA
01:11 TURNOVER by HUGHES,DESTINI
SUB IN by STEWART,SIDNEY 01:11
SUB OUT by JONES, WHITNEY 01:11
01:11 SUB IN by JONES,COURTNEY
01:11 SUB OUT by TURNBOW,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA(in the paint) 00:57 13-26 H 13
ASSIST by BENDOLPH,JASMINE =
00:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:30 TURNOVER by BARRETT,LASONDRA
MISS JUMPER by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA 00:20

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:05 13-28 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LSU

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,WHITNEY 19:50 15-28 H 13
19:33 15-31 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

GOOD JUMPER by PRINGLE, TIAWANA 19:21 17-31 H 14
FOUL by STEWART,SIDNEY 19:07
19:02 MISS JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
-- REBOUND OFF by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
FOUL by JONES,WHITNEY 19:00

19:00 17-32 H 15 GOOD FT by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
19:00 17-33 H 16 GOOD FT by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

MISS JUMPER by PRINGLE, TIAWANA 18:52
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,SIDNEY ==
MISS JUMPER by PRINGLE, TIAWANA 18:35
REBOUND OFF by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA ==
18:34 FOUL by BARRETT,LASONDRA
MISS FT by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA 18:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA 18:34 18-33 H 15
18:27 TURNOVER by BARRETT,LASONDRA
TURNOVER by JONES,WHITNEY 18:05
FOUL by JONES,WHITNEY 18:05
17:54 TURNOVER by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
STEAL by JONES,WHITNEY 17:53
MISS 3PTR by BENDOLPH,JASMINE 17:50
17:50 BLOCK by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
== REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
17:43 MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,LASONDRA
REBOUND DEF by PRINGLE, TIAWANA ==
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,SIDNEY 17:24
== REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,LASONDRA
FOUL by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE 17:12
SUB IN by WARREN,KEISHA 17:12
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE 17:12
17:12 SUB IN by TURNBOW,TAYLOR
17:12 SUB OUT by BARRETT,LASONDRA
17:10 18-35 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by TURNBOW,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SIDNEY 16:41

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:23 18-37 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
== ASSIST by HUGHES,DESTINI
MISS JUMPER by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA 16:08



REBOUND DEF by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA
TURNOVER by JONES,WHITNEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by THOMAS,BRIETTA
SUB OUT by JONES,WHITNEY
MISS JUMPER by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA

MISS JUMPER by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA

MISS 3PTR by PRINGLE, TIAWANA

FOUL by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE
SUB OUT by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA

TURNOVER by THOMAS,BRIETTA

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,SIDNEY

MISS JUMPER by PRINGLE, TIAWANA

GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,KEISHA(in the paint)

ASSIST by STEWART,SIDNEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by WARREN,KEISHA
REBOUND DEF by PRINGLE, TIAWANA
MISS JUMPER by WARREN,KEISHA

SUB IN by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA
SUB OUT by WARREN,KEISHA

16:

16:

15:
15:
15:

15:

15:
15:
15:
15:
14:

14:
14:
14:

13:
13:

13:
13:

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
12:

12:
12:
12:
12:

12:

11:

11:
11:

11:
11:
11:
11:

11:
11:

10:

10:
10:
10:

08
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30
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08
08
08
08
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20
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54
29
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16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
04
04
54
41
41
41
35

24

54
54
38
33
33
33
17
14
14

56
51
51
51

18-39 H21

18-40 H 22

18-42 H?24

20-42 H 22

BLOCK by TURNBOW,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TURNBOW,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,KATHERINE

STEAL by JONES,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
MISS JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
REBOUND OFF by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

TURNOVER by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by TURNBOW,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

BLOCK by JONES,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by TURNBOW,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by HUGHES,DESTINI

REBOUND DEF by TURNBOW,TAYLOR

MISS FT by TURNBOW, TAYLOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TURNBOW,TAYLOR

SUB IN by BARRETT,LASONDRA
SUB IN by EASON,LATEAR

SUB OUT by HUGHES,DESTINI

SUB OUT by JONES,COURTNEY

STEAL by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
MISS JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

FOUL by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
SUB IN by KELLY,ANDREA
SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
ASSIST by EASON,LATEAR

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,ANDREA
REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,LASONDRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

SUB OUT by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,ANDREA
REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,LASONDRA
MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,LASONDRA

REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,LASONDRA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB IN by JONES,WHITNEY
SUB OUT by STEWART,SIDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by PRINGLE, TIAWANA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE
SUB IN by BENDOLPH,JASMINE
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRIETTA

REBOUND DEF by BENDOLPH,JASMINE

MISS FT by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA
ASSIST by JONES,WHITNEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE

ASSIST by JONES,WHITNEY

STEAL by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA
GOOD LAYUP by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PRINGLE, TIAWANA
REBOUND OFF by JONES,WHITNEY

MISS FT by JONES,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JONES,WHITNEY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE

REBOUND DEF by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA
MISS JUMPER by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA

20-44 H24

22-44 H 22

23-44 H21
24-44 H 20

27-44 H 17

30-44 H 14

32-44 H 12

33-44 H11
33-46 H 13

SUB IN by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
GOOD JUMPER by EASON,LATEAR
ASSIST by TURNBOW,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by KELLY,ANDREA
FOUL by KELLY,ANDREA
FOUL by TURNBOW,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,LASONDRA
REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,LASONDRA
MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,LASONDRA

FOUL by TURNBOW,TAYLOR

SUB IN by JONES,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by BARRETT,LASONDRA
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,ANDREA

FOUL by EASON,LATEAR

SUB IN by HUGHES,DESTINI
SUB OUT by EASON,LATEAR
SUB IN by BLACK,SWAYZE

SUB OUT by TURNBOW, TAYLOR

TURNOVER by GRAHAM,KATHERINE

FOUL by GRAHAM,KATHERINE

SUB IN by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

SUB OUT by KELLY,ANDREA

TURNOVER by BLACK,SWAYZE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by JONES,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by JONES,COURTNEY
TURNOVER by JONES,COURTNEY

FOUL by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,DESTINI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,KATHERINE



FOUL by PRINGLE, TIAWANA

FOUL by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JONES,WHITNEY

MISS LAYUP by JONES,WHITNEY

FOUL by BENDOLPH,JASMINE

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE
FOUL by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE

REBOUND DEF by PRINGLE, TIAWANA
TIMEOUT media by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE
REBOUND OFF by BENDOLPH,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE

REBOUND DEF by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA
GOOD JUMPER by BENDOLPH,JASMINE

GOOD 3PTR by BENDOLPH,JASMINE
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ADRIENNE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BENDOLPH,JASMINE
GOOD 3PTR by PRINGLE, TTAWANA

REBOUND DEF by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA
MISS 3PTR by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA

FOUL by BENDOLPH,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by BENDOLPH,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DOWDELL,SHANAVIA
REBOUND OFF by BENDOLPH,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by BENDOLPH,JASMINE

05:13
05:13
05:13
04:53
04:53
04:53

04:45
04:36
04:36
04:33
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:09
04:09
03:44
03:40
03:40
03:40
03:40
03:40
03:28

03:14

03:02
02:52
02:27

02:10
02:09
01:40
01:17
00:51

00:40
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:23

00:18

00:15

33-47
33-48

35-48
35-50

38-50

41-50

41-51

H 14
H 15

H 13
H 15

H9

H 10

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,DESTINI

SUB IN by EASON,LATEAR
SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

MISS FT by HUGHES,DESTINI
REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,LASONDRA
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,DESTINI

SUB IN by BARRETT,LASONDRA
SUB OUT by BLACK,SWAYZE

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,DESTINI

GOOD FT by EASON,LATEAR
GOOD FT by EASON,LATEAR

MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,DESTINI

SUB IN by TURNBOW,TAYLOR
SUB IN by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON
SUB OUT by HUGHES,DESTINI
SUB OUT by BARRETT,LASONDRA

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,KATHERINE
MISS JUMPER by JONES,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,COURTNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRAHAM,KATHERINE

MISS JUMPER by JONES,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by TURNBOW,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by EASON,LATEAR

MISS FT by EASON,LATEAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by EASON,LATEAR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BARRETT,LASONDRA
SUB IN by HUGHES,DESTINI

SUB OUT by TURNBOW, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,KATHERINE



